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Last Name First Name Rank/Title Dept Work Phone EMail Address

Acklin David T. Ptlm Lakewood Police Department 216-521-6773 david.acklin@lakewoodoh.net

Alandt April Detective Woodmere Police Department 216-831-1234x22 alandte@woodmerepolice.com

Armstrong Jeremiah SRO Mount Vernon Police Dept 740-393-9530 ptlarmstrong@mountvernonohio.org

Arnold Louis Officer Cincinnati Police Department 513-352-1454 louis.arnold@cincinnati-oh.gov

Ataya Michael Ptlm North Canton Police Dept 330-499-911 mataya@northcantonohio.gov

Baldrey Jeffrey Detective Highland Hts Police Department 440-442-1221 jbaldrey@highlandhts.com

Barnett Josh SRO Hilliard Division of Police 614-971-6993 jbarnett@hilliardohio.gov

Bennett Scott Ptlm Moreland Hills Police Departmen 440-248-7585 sbennett@morelandhills.com

Bennett Todd A. SRO Pepper Pike Police Department 216-831-8500 tbennett@pepperpike.org

Berardi Brian A. Det. Lakewood Police Department 216-529-6776 brian.berardi@lakewoodoh.net

Betts John Ptlm Lakewood Police Department 216-521-6773 john.betts@lakewoodoh.net

Blanc Andrea L. Officer Perry Township Police Dept 330-477-4082 ablanc@perrypolice.com

Blevins Chelsea CPO Adams County Probation 937-544-7856 cblevins@adamscountycourts.com

Boggess Wendy CPO Carroll Cnty Juvenile Probation 330-627-2323 wboggess@carrollcountyohio.us

Boso Kurt Ptlm Groveport Police Department 614-830-2060 kboso@groveport.org

Boyd Amy M. Ms. New Albany Mayors Court 614-855-8579 aboyd@newalbanyohio.org

Bozzo Teresa L. Ms. Stow Youth Services/Ret 330-689-5855 rteewee3@aol.com

Brown Nicole SRO Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-452-3637 nbrown@ohiomuskingumsheriff.org

Bubeck Jeremy Deputy Miami County Sheriff's Office 937-418-1696 bubeck.jeremy@miamicountyso.com

Buehrer Josh Deputy Fulton County Sheriff's Office 419-335-4010 joshbuehrer@fultoncountyoh.com

Bunting JT Deputy Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-452-3637 jtbunting23@gmail.com

Bush Jason SRO Crestline Police Department 419-683-2222 jbush@crestlineoh.com
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Calderwood David J. PO Lake County Juvenile Court 440-350-3112 david.calderwood@lakecountyohio.gov

Caldwell Candice Ms. Cleveland Youth Diversion 216-664-7192 ccaldwell2@city.cleveland.oh.us

Campbell Teressa Ptlm Walton Hills Police Department 440-232-1313 teressac@waltonhillsohio.gov

Carles Steve Officer Newark Police Department 740-670-7200 scar@newarkohio.net

Carrizales Elissa PO Henry County Family Court 419-599-5951 ecarrizales@henrycountyfamilycourt.co

Carter Toni Ms. Stow Youth Services 330-689-5859 tcarter@stow.oh.us

Chaffins Shannon D. Chief Willard Police Department 419-933-2571 schaffins@willardohio.us

Cheatham Kenneth Officer Barberton Police Department 330-745-2181 kcheatham@cityofbarberton.com

Christ Kathy J. Ms. Stow Youth Services 330-689-5860 kchrist@stow.oh.us

Christian Marc Detective Eastlake Police Department 440-951-1400 mchristian@eastlakepd.org

Clum Ron J. Mr. Stow Youth Services 330-689-5857 rclum@stow.oh.us

Cole Greg SRO Perrysburg Police Department 419-872-8001 gcole@ci.perrsyburg.oh.us

Collins Michael Deputy Knox County Sheriff's Office 740-397-3333 mcollins@knoxcountysheriff.com

Cook Keenan Ptlm Westlake Police Department 440-871-3311 kcook@westlakepolice.us

Cornett Larry B. Sergeant Clearcreek Township Police Dept 937-748-1267 lcornett@clearcreektownship.com

Crumley Gary Detective Lakewood Police Department 216-529-6783 gary.crumley@lakewoodoh.net

Daniels David J. Det. Sgt. Norwalk Police Department 419-663-6780 ddaniels@norwalkoh.com

Davidson Roger SRO Miami County  Sheriff's Office 937-570-3074 davidson.roger@miamicountyso.com

Dayton Brad SRO Perrysburg Police Department 419-872-8001 bdayton@ci.perrysburg.oh.us

DeBiase Denise R. Sergeant Richmond Hhts Police Dept 216-486-1234 denise_debiase@hotmail.com

Dick Amber PO Fulton Cnty Juvenile Probation 419-337-9244 amberdick@fultoncountyoh.com

Dilillo Joseph SRO South Euclid Police Dept 216-381-1234 jdilillo@sepolice.us

Dunning George SRO Brown County Sheriff's Office 937-378-4435 Bdunning@bcoso.us

Dzubara Spencer J. Ptlm North Canton Police Dept 330-499-5911 sdzubara@northcantonohio.gov
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Edmonds Ralph L. Ptlm Port Clinton Police Department 419 734-3121 pcpdrle@roadrunner.com

Ellenberger Aaron Detective Jefferson Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-283-8600 aellenberger@jeffersoncountysheriff.co

Emmons Sarah Deputy Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-454-3637 semmons@ohiomuskingumsheriff.org

Ewing Andre Officer Cincinnati Police Department 513-601-1436 andre.ewing@cincinnati-oh.gov

Fankhauser Ryan E. Sergeant Cleveland RTA Police Dept. 216-566-5163 rfankhauser@gcrta.org

Faraone Damon SRO Reynoldsburg Division of Police 614-866-6622 dfaraone@reypd.com

Fatica Nick Ptlm Hunting Valley Police Dept 440-247-7324 hvpd3814@huntingvalley.net

Fent Sandy Detective Springfield Police Division 937-324-7315 sfent@springfieldohio.gov

Fitch Kristen Ptlm Wickliffe Police Department 440-943-1234 kfitch1810@yahoo.com

Fogleman Jason K. Officer Streetsboro Police Department 330-626-4976 jfogleman@streetsboropolice.com

Fulton Michele R. Offficer Reynoldsburg Division of Police 614-322-6937 mfulton@reypd.com

Gabel Lonny M. Officer Munroe Falls Police Department 330-688-7494 lgabel@munroefalls.com

Galicz Stuart B. Ptlm Mayfield Village Police Dept 440-995-6777 mvpdsg@gmail.com

Gasper Debbie F. Officer Walton Hills Police Department 440-232-1313 debbieg@waltonhillsohio.gov

Gault Jan Clark County Juvenile Court 937-521-1660 gaultj@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Gearhart Brad SRO Muskingum Cnty Sherrif's Office 740-252-6377 bgearhart@ohiomuskingumsheriff.org

Gerken Lindsey CPO Fulton Cnty Juvenile Probation 419-337-9244 lgerken@fultoncountyoh.com

Hanlon Robert SRO Wickliffe Police Department 440-943-1234 rhanlon@cityofwickliffe.com

Hastings Zachariah Officer Dayton Police Department 937-333-7431 zachariah.hastings@daytonohio.gov

Herpka Heather Detective Lakewood Police Department 216-529-6776 heather.herpka@lakewoodoh.net

Hill Tracey S. Detective Rocky River Police Department 440-895-2588 thill@rrcity.com

Horner Jennifer K. SRO New Philadelphia Police Dept 330-432-4488 jhorner13@yahoo.com

Hubbard Sylvia J. Mrs. Stark County Family Court 330-451-7410 sjhubbard@starkcountyohio.gov

Jarrell Penny J. Ms. Bedford Police Department 440-735-6564 pjarrell@bedfordoh.gov
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Johnson Anthony Officer Cincinnati Police Department 513-352-8514 Anthony.Johnson@Cincinnati-oh.gov

Johnson Lisa Officer Cintinnati Police Department 513-352-2998 lisa.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov

Jones Crystal S. PO Adams County Probation Dept. 937-544-8767 cjones@adamscountycourts.com

Jones Ken L. Mr. Summit County Juvenile Court 330-643-5355 kjones@cpcourt.summitoh.net

Jones Kris D. Ms. Greene County Juvenile Probatio 937-562-4026 kjones@co.greene.oh.us

Kakoules Nicholas SRO North Canton Police Dept 330-499-5911 nkakoules@northcantonohio.gov

Kaliszewski Jude M. Ptlm/Ret Cuyahoga Hts Police Dept 216 883-6800 jmk71419@yahoo.com

Kelly Leland M. Officer New Albany Police Department 614-855-1234 lkelly@newalbanypolice.org

Kinney Jeffrey W. Detective Hinckley Police Department 330-278-7162 jkinney@hinckleypd.us

Kirkpatrick Jessie PO Carroll County Juvenile Court 330-627-2323 jkirkpatrick@carrollcountyohio.us

Kirkwood Larry R. Detective Lakewood Police Department 216-529-6777 larry.kirkwood@lakewoodoh.net

Koth Thomas A. Detective Walton Hills Police Department 440-232-1313 tomk@waltonhillsohio.gov

Lahman Chris Sergeant Gibsonburg Police Department 419-637-2143 c.lahman@gibsonburgohio.org

Lally Ann Officer Cincinnati Police Department 513-263-8300 ann.lally@cincinnati-oh.gov

Layne David Ptlm Avon Police Department 440-934-1234 dlayne@avonpd.com

Leonbruno Garrett J. Officer Perry Village Police Department 440-259-5004 leonbrunog@yahoo.com

Leopold Troy PO Morgan County CCP 740-962-1377 troy.leopold@morgancounty-oh.gov

Lincoln Steven SRO Ravenna Police Department 330-442-0894 steven.lincoln@ravennaoh.gov

Lloyd Cameron Ptlm Norwalk Police Department 419-663-6780 clloyd@norwalkoh.com

Lowery Daniel R. Detective Weathersfield Police Department 330-652-6486 dlowery@weathersfieldtwp.com

Lukas David Detective Cuyahoga Hts Police Department 216-618-0402 d.lukas@cuyahogaheights.com

Lyons Linda Ms. Greene Cnty Juvenile Probation 937-562-4027 llyons@co.greene.oh.us

Mallory Keith SRO Madison Township Police Dept 614-836-5355 kmallory@madisontownship.org

Mangel Shari M. Sergeant Medina Township Police Dept 330-723-1408 smangel@mtpd.net
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Martin Jason SRO Sandusky Policw Department 419-627-5863 jmartin@ci.sandusky.oh.us

Martin Laura E. Ms. Licking County DJFS 740-670-8839 laura.martin7@jfs.ohio.gov

Marvin Jason C. Sergeant Orange Village Police Department 440-498-4401 marvinj@orangevillage.com

McBride Katie Ms. Clark County Juvenile Court 937-521-1652 mcbridek@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

McCune Brittany SRO Garfield Hts Police Department 216-475-5563 bmccuneghpd@outlook.com

McFadden Michael P. Detective Beachwood Police Department 216-292-1940 michael.mcfadden@beachwoodohio.co

Mcguire Elizabeth SRO Miami County Sheriff's Office 937-903-3754 emcgguire@miamicountyohio.gov

Mclean Haley Deputy Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-487-5742 hmclean@ohiomuskingumsheriff.org

Mehl Christopher SRO Muskingum Cnty Sherrif's Office 740-270-9761 cmehl@ohiomuskingumsheriff.org

Mengay Amy Corporal Woodmere Police Department 216-831-1234 mengay@woodmerepolice.com

Mercer Annette Deputy Knox County Sheriff's Office 740-504-3008 amercer@knoxcountysheriff.com

Mitchell Gil Lana Ms. Clark County Juvenile Court 937-521-1626 mitchellg@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Mladek Donald W. Detective Lakewood Police Department 216-529-6776 donald.mladek@lakewoodoh.net

Mongold Joseph W. Detective Canton Police Department 330-438-4273 joe.mongold@cantonohio.gov

Morton Tanner Deputy Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-221-1571 tmorton@eastmscools

Mountsier Heather Ms. Geauga County Juvenile Court 440-279-1837 hmountsier@geaugacourts.org

Musarra Nancy L. Dr. Private Practice 216-402-8200 drnancy17@cox.net

Neadham Billie R. Ptlm Oberlin Police Department 440-774-1061 bneadham@oberlinpd.com

Oergel Ernst P. Commander Polaris Police Academy 440-891-7600 orgernie@gmail.com

Ovalle Clint S. Sergeant Perry Village Police Department 440-259-5004 bigov30@aol.com

Page Jessica M. Detective Shaker Hts Police Department 216-491-1262 jesspage203@gmail.com

Paquette Donavin Sergeant Mayfield Hts Police Department 440-442-2323 donavinpaquette@mayfieldheights.org

Patterson John M. Lieutenant Woodmere Police Department 216-831-1234x22 jpatterson@woodmerepolice.com

Peachey Erin SRO Westerville Division of Police 614-901-6450 erin.peachey@westerville.org
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Peagler Randy Officer Springboro Police Department 937-748-0611 randy@cityofspringboro.com

Petric Isaac T. Ptlm Wickliffe Police Department 440-943-1234 l

Plantz Kevin CPO Gallia County Juvenile Court 740-339-3211 kplantz@gallianet.net

Ponder Julius K. SRO Painesville Police Department 440-637--2165 jponder@painesville.com

Pope Jeffrie O. Mr. Summit County Juvenile Court 330-643-7625 jpope@cpcourt.summitoh.net

Popp Stan W. Sergeant Lexington Police Department 330-264-2727 spopp@lexingtonohio.us

Porter Darren A. Det. Sgt. Richmond Heights Police Dept. 216-486-1234 det.sgtporter@richmondheightsohio.org

Przybyla Laura B. Agent Ohio Board of Pharmacy laura.przybyla@pharmacy.ohio.gov

Quillen David N. Officer Tallmadge Police Department 330-571-5984 dquillen@tallmadge-ohio.org

Rasch George E. Ptlm Lakewood Police Department 216-521-6773 george.rasch@lakewoodoh.net

Reese Ryan T. Ptlm Austintown Police Department 330-799-9721 rtreese@austintowntwp.com

Riley Nicole R. Officer Reynoldsburg Police Department 614-866-6622 nriley@reypd.com

Rohrs Ashley PO Henry County Family Court 419-599-5951 arohrs@henrycountyfamilycourt.com

Ronghi Lou SRO Weathersfield Twp Police Dept 330-652-6486 lronghi@weathersfieldtwp.com

Ross Jonathan Ptlm Richmond Hts Police Department 216-486-1234 jrossrhpd@gmail.com

Russo Nadette Sergeant Glenwillow Police Department 440-232-8787 ext Nrusso@glenwillow-oh.gov

Rutherford Brian Probation Officer Gallia County Juvenile Court 740-446-4612 brutherford@gallianet.net

Saxton Scott SRO Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-452-3637 ssaxton@laca.org

Schiciano Dave Detective Highland Hts Police Department 440-442-8825 dschiciano@highlandhts.com

Senyo Michael D. Officer Gibsonburg Police Department 419-637-2142

Shaffer Stephen D. Detective Canton Police Department 330-438-4442 stephen.shaffer@cantonohio.gov

Silbaugh Heather Det. Bureau Clerk Warrensville Hts Police Dept 216-587-1527 hsilbaugh@cityofwarrensville.com

Sims Charles Dare Officer Perryburg Police Department 419-872-8001 csims@ci.perrysburg.oh.us

Skapin Annie Ms. Summit County Juvenile Court 330-643-7808 askapin@cpcourt.summitoh.net
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Smith Jamel Sergeant Cincinnati Police Department 513-352-1485 jamel.smith@cincinnati-oh.gov

Smith James Ptlm Wickliffe Police Department 440-943-1234 jsmith@cityofwickliffe.com

Snivley James SRO Pioneer Police Department 419-737-3129 jsnivley@pioneerpolice.com

Southers Ryan E. Officer New Albany Police Dept 614-855-1234 rsouthers@newalbanypolice.org

Strickland Bradley Ptlm Napoleon Police Department 419-599-2810 bstrickland@napoleonohio.com

Strouth Anne L. Ranger M.W.C.D. astrouth@ashland.edu

SULLIVAN PATRICK T. SRO Avon Police Department 440-934-1234 psullivan@avonpd.com

Supinski Andrew SRO Geauga Cnty Sheriff's Office 440-708-6163 asupinski@co.geauga.oh.us

Sury Robert SRO Marietta Police Department 740-516-8525 robsury@mariettaoh.net

Swope Robert L. Detective Olmsted Falls Police Dept 440-235-1234 rswope@olmstedfalls.org

Szalay Shana R. Officer Bratenahl Police Department 216-681-1234

Tate Andre Sergeant Columbus Division of Police 614-804-7949 atate@columbuspolice.org

Taylor Karen D. Officer Cincinnati Police Department 513-681-0052 karen.taylor@cincinnati-oh.gov

Taylor Philip S. Ptlm North Canton Police Dept 330-499-5911 ptaylor@northcantonohio.gov

Teichmer April Ptlm Wooster Police Department 330-287-5720 ateichmer@woosteroh.com

Timko Josh Ptlm Wooster Police Department 330-287-5720 jtimko@woosteroh.com

Timmons Regina Edu Coord/Div Ofc Clark County Juvenile Court 937-521-1621 timmonsr@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Tirbovich Jason R. Officer New Franklin Police Dept 330-882-3281 jtirbovich@newfranklin.org

Trotter Mike Officer Newark Police Department 740-670-7200 mtro@newarkohio.net

Tucker Matthew PO Lake Cnty Juvenile Probation 440-350-3119 matthew.tucker@lakecountyohio.gov

Tucker Sean PO Jefferson County Juvenile Court 740-317-3828 stucker@jeffersoncountyoh.com

Tulcewicz Michael A. Detective Brooklyn Hts. Police Dept 216-741-1327 mtulcewicz@brooklynhts.org

Underwood Chase SRO Miami County Sheriff's Office 937-440-6.85 underwood.chase@miamicountyso.com

Vanek Richard M. Mr. Cleveland Metroparks-Ret 440-885-2496 vanekri@cox.net
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Vitale James D. Officer Willoughby Hills Police Dept. 440-942-9111 jvitalewhpd@gmail.com

Wade Kamar Clark County Juvenile Court 937-521-1677 wadek@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Walsh Brian Detective Shaker Heights Police Dept 216-491-1274 brian.walsh@shakeronline.com

Walsh Melissa Sergeant Walton Hills Police Department 440-232-1313 mellissaW@waltonhillsohio.gov

Walsh Thomas SRO Brunswick Hills Police Dept 330-273-3722 twalsh@brunswickhillspolice.com

Ware Matthew SRO Westerville Division of Police 614-901-6450 matthew.ware@westerville.org

Watson Naomi Sergeant Yellow Springs Police Dept. 937-767-7206 nwatson@vil.yellowsprings.oh.us

White Samantha CPO Morgan County Court 740-962-2884 samantha.white@morgancounty-oh.gov

Whiteman Abbee Deputy Muskingum Cnty Sheriff's Office 740-452-3637 awhiteman@ohiomuskingumsheriff.org

Williamson John Defiance Police Department 419-784-5050 jwilliamson@cityofdifiance.com

Wilson David SRO Lawrence Cnty Sheriffs Dept 740-547-4919 dswilson@lawcoso.com

Wilson J.R. CPO Morgan Cnty CCP 740-962-1378 jr.wilson@morgancounty-oh.gov

Witthuhn John Officer Brunswick Division of Police 330-225-9111 X33 jwitthuhn@brunswick.oh.us

Woodburn Janna Asst. Pros Atty Morgan Cnty Prosecutors Off 740-962-6478 janna.woodburn@morgancounty-oh.gov

Young Samantha PO Adams County Probation 937-544-8781 syoung@adamscountycourts.com

Zelenka Derek SRO Brunswick Division of Police 330-225-9111 X33 dzelenka@brunswick.oh.us

Zumfelde Marvin Deputy Fulton County Sheriff's Office 419-335-4010 mzumfelde@fultoncountyoh.com

Thursday, July 21, 2022 Page 8 of 8


